CITY OF VINELAND

ORDINANCE NO. 2022- 63

ORDINANCE DESIGNATING AND APPOINTING JEANINE BROWNLEE, QPA AS THE QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND AND ASSIGNED THE AUTHORITY, RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY FOR THE PURCHASING ACTIVITY OF THE CITY OF VINELAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 40A:11-9.

WHEREAS, there presently exists a vacancy in the position of Qualified Purchasing Agent (QPA) for the City of Vineland due to a recent retirement; and

WHEREAS, the City sought applications for the position of QPA and has interviewed those parties having the necessary qualifictations to serve in that capacity as defined in N.J.S.A. 40A:11-9; and

WHEREAS, Jeanine Brownlee has met all of the criteria as outlined in said statute and has received her certificate from the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to serve as a Qualified Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Brownlee also has extensive experience serving in the Purchasing Department of the City of Vineland and is familiar with the purchasing practices of the City; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the City to appoint Jeanine Brownlee to the position of Qualified purchasing Agent and to serve in that capacity in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Jeanine Brownlee, QPA, is hereby appointed to the position of Qualified Purchasing Agent for the City of Vineland and assigned the authority, responsibility and accountability for the purchasing activity of the City of Vineland in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-9

This Ordinance shall take effect upon adoption and publication according to law.

Passed first reading:	
Passed final reading:	
	President of Council
Approved by the Mayor:	
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	-
City Cicix	